
Arnprior Canine
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Nick Smith Centre
Arnprior, Ontario

 

May 10,11 & 12, 2013
 Judging Schedule

Reminders

< BBQ - Friday, May 10 , following BIS. th

< New Exhibitor Orientation - Saturday, May 11  at 8:00 amth

< CKC Open Meeting with Bob Rowbotham - Saturday, May 11 at
Noon

< Junior Handling Clinic - Sunday, May 12  - 10:00 amth

Thank you to our sponsors 

Earth Rated Poop Bags

Little Angels
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Friday, May 10th

GROUP 1 - RING 1
Mr. Edward MacDonald

12:30 pm
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat-Coat) 0-1-0-1
6 Retriever (Golden) 1-4-1-0
4 Retriever (Labrador) 2-2-0-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-0
4 Setter (English) 0-2-1-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 2-1-0-0
GROUP 1 1:40 pm 28 dogs

GROUP 2 - RING 2
Mrs. Sue-Ellyn Rempel

2:00 pm
7 Afghan Hounds 4-0-3-0
3 Basenji 0-3-0-0

4 Baby Puppy 1-3
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Beagles 0-1-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 2-3-2-0 ex1
2 Dachshund (MSH) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-2
6 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-2-1
1 Drever 1-0-0-0

Irish Wolfhounds 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
2 Whippets 0-1-0-1
GROUP 2 3:45 pm 35 dogs, 6 BP

GROUP 3 - RING 1
Mr. Edward MacDonald

3:00 pm
2 Bernese Mtn. Dogs 1-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
3 Doberman Pinschers 1-1-0-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundlands 0-0-2-0
2 Portuguese Water Dogs 0-0-2-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyeds 1-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Std) 1-0-0-0
6 Siberian Huskies 3-1-2-0
GROUP 3 4:00 pm 24 dogs, 1 BP

GROUP 4 - RING 2
Mrs. Sue-Ellyn Rempel

1:00 pm
3 Cairn Terriers 0-3-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Schnauzers (Min.) 2-3-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-2-0-0
GROUP 4 1:40 pm 14 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 3
Mrs. Sue Badick

1:30 pm
2 Affenpinschers 0-2-0-0
7 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 3-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 3-3-1-0

3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Chinese Crested 0-3-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
4 Griffons (Brussels) 2-2-0-0
2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0
2 Pomeranians 2-0-0-0
2 Pugs 1-1-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terriers 0-1-0-1
GROUP  5  3:00 pm 31 dogs, 4 BP

GROUP 6 - RING 1
Mr. Edward MacDonald

2:00 pm
27 French Bulldogs 5-14-6-2

RING 3 - 3:20
Mrs. Sue Badick

(Balance & Group)
1 Boston Terriers 0-0-1-0
4 Bulldogs 1-2-1-0
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 ex2

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Dalmatians 1-1-0-0
2 Keeshonds 1-0-1-0
4 Poodles (Min) 1-1-1-1
3 Poodles (Std) 0-3-0-0
2 Schipperke 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
GROUP 6 4:20 pm 47 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 7 - RING 1
Mr. Edward MacDonald

4:20 pm
2 Australian Shepherds 0-1-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
5 German Shepherds 2-3-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
5 Shetland Sheepdogs 1-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
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Saturday, May 11  th

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

GROUP 7 5:15 pm 22 dogs, 2 BP

BEST IN SHOW Follows last Group
Mrs. Sue Badick

201 dogs, 15 Baby Puppy
 3 Exhibition only

GROUP 1 - RING 1
Mrs. Sue-Ellyn Rempel

10:15 am
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat-Coat) 0-1-0-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Retriever (Labrador) 1-3-0-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Setter (English) 1-2-1-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 2-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
GROUP 1 11:45 am 36 dogs, 3 BP

GROUP 2 - RING 3
Mr. Randy Garren

10:00 am
9 Afghan Hounds 6-0-3-0
3 Basenji 0-3-0-0

4 Baby Puppy 1-3
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Beagles 0-1-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 2-3-2-0 ex1

11:00 am
2 Dachshund (MSH) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 2-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SSH) 0-3-0-0
6 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-2-2
1 Drever 1-0-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhounds 1-1-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-0-0-0
4 Whippets 1-2-0-1
GROUP 2 12:00 noon 48 dogs, 6 BP

GROUP 3 - RING 2
Mrs. Sue Badick

8:30 am
5 Bernese Mtn.Dog 2-3-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiffs 0-1-1-0
5 Doberman Pinschers 2-1-0-2 ex1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0 ex1
2 Newfoundlands 0-0-2-0
2 Portuguese Water Dogs 0-0-2-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 ex1
2 Samoyeds 1-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Std) 1-0-0-0
11 Siberian Huskies 5-4-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
GROUP 3 10:00 am 35 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 4 - RING 3
Mr. Edward MacDonald

9:00 am
3 Border Terriers 1-0-0-2
5 Cairn Terriers 0-3-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Schnauzers (Min.) 2-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-2-0-0
GROUP 4 9:45 am 19 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 1
Mrs. Sue-Ellyn Rempel

1:00 pm
2 Affenpinscher 0-2-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-0-0
9 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 4-5-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 3-3-2-1

3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2:00 pm

5 Chinese Crested 0-5-0-0
4 Griffon (Brussels) 2-2-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 0-4-0-0
4 Pugs 2-2-0-0
5 Yorkshire Terriers 2-2-0-1
GROUP 5 3:00 pm 48 dogs, 4 BP

GROUP 6 - RING 2
Mrs. Sue Badick
(Part of Group 6)

3:30 pm
26 French Bulldogs 5-13-6-2

RING 1 - 3:30 pm
Mrs. Sue-Ellyn Rempel

(Balance & Group)
3:30 pm

1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Bulldogs 2-2-0-0
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All Breed Sweepstakes

Saturday, May 11  th

1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Min) 1-1-1-1
5 Poodle (Std) 1-4-0-0
2 Schipperke 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
3 Tibetan Terriers 1-2-0-0
GROUP 6 4:30 pm 49 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 7 - RING 2
Mrs. Sue Badick

10:30 am
2 Australian Shepherds 0-1-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-2-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
5 German Shepherds 2-3-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
5 Shetland Sheepdogs 1-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-3-0-0
3    Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
GROUP 7 11:40 am 27 dogs, 2 BP

BEST IN SHOW follows last Group
Mr. Randy Garren

262 dogs, 21 Baby Puppy
21 Exhibition only

 

Ms. Lynda Torrance

 RING 2 - Noon
Group 1

3-6 mths - 2 dogs
6-9 mths - 2 dogs
9-12 mths - 1 dog
12-18 mths - 2 dogs

followed by:
Group 4

12-18 mths - 2 dogs
followed by:

Group 5
3-6 mths - 3 dogs
6-9 mths - 8 dog
9-12 mths -1 dog
12-18 mths - 3 dogs

followed by:
Group 6

12-18 mths -1 dog

Mrs. Dee Laurie-Beaumont
Ring 1 - Noon

Group 3
3-6 mths - 2 dogs
6-9 mths - 5 dogs
12-18 mths - 2 dogs

followed by:
Group 7 

6-9 mths - 2 dogs
9-12 mths -3 dogs
12-18 mths -1 dog

followed by:
Group 2

6-9 mths - 1 dog
9-12 mths - 2 dogs
12-18 mths - 2 dogs

Best in Sweepstakes - Ring 2
Ms. Lynda Torrance

Total: 45 dogs
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Sunday, May 12  th
SPECIALTY SHOWS

EASTERN CANADA 
DACHSHUND CLUB

Saturday, May 11, 2013
Judge: Mrs. Sue Badick

RING 4 - 1:00 pm
Total: 47 dogs

5 Parade of Veterans
1 Parade of Obedience/Working 

13 Dachshunds (MLH) 3-5-3-2
*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female
1 Brace

2 Dachshunds (MSH) 0-2-0-0
5 Dachshunds (MWH) 0-3-1-1

*includes 1 Vet Female
7 Dachshunds (SLH) 3-2-1-1

*includes 1 Vet Male
11 Dachshunds (SSH) 3-4-2-2

*includes 1 Vet Male
1 Exhibition only

8 Dachshunds (SWH) 1-3-2-2

FRENCH BULLDOG FANCIERS 
OF CANADA

Saturday, May 11, 2013

RING 1 - 8:30 am
Total 29 dogs

Sweepstakes: Ms. Brenda Anwyll
Males 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1)
Females: 6-9 (2), 9-12 (3), 12-18 (2) 

Veteran Sweepstakes
Female: 7-9yrs (1)

Regular & Unofficial: 
Mrs. Sue-Ellyn Rempel

29 French Bulldogs 5-14-7-3

OTTAWA VALLEY POODLE CLUB
Saturday, May 11, 2013

Judge: Mr. Randy Garren

RING 3 - 1:30 pm
Total: 14 dogs

4 Poodles (Toy) 0-4-0-0
4 Poodles (Min) 1-1-1-1
6 Poodles (Std) 1-5-0-0

GROUP 1 - RING 1
Mrs. Sue Badick

10:30 am
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-2
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-0
5 Setter (English) 1-2-1-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 2-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
GROUP 1 -follows last breed 33 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 2 - RING 3
Mr. Donald Fitzsimmons

(Part of Group ) 
9:00 am

7 Dachshund (MLH) 2-3-2-0 ex2
2 Dachshund (MSH) 0-2-0-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-1
3 Dachshund (SSH) 0-3-0-0
6 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-2-2

RING 1 – 9:00 am
Mrs. Sue Badick

(Balance & Group)
3 Basenji 0-3-0-0

4 Baby Puppy 1-3
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Beagles 0-1-0-1
1 Drever 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhounds 0-1-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
4 Whippets 1-2-0-1
8 Afghan Hounds 5-0-3-0
GROUP 2 - follows last breed 43 dogs, 6 BP

GROUP 3 - RING 3
Mrs. Sue-Ellyn Rempel

1:30 pm
5 Bernese Mtn.Dog 2-3-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinschers 1-1-0-2 ex1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundlands 0-0-2-0
2 Portuguese Water Dogs 0-0-2-0
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Junior Handling

Sunday, May 12th

Ring 1 - Noon

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyeds 1-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
9 Siberian Huskies 4-3-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
GROUP 3 -follows last breed  30 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 4 - RING 2
Mr. Randy Garren
(Part of Group 4)

 9:30 am
2 Border Terriers 1-0-0-1
1 Lakeland 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-2-0-0

RING 3 - 10:15 am
Mr. Donald Fitzsimmons

(Balance & Group)
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Min) 2-3-0-0
GROUP 4 -follows last breed 12 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 2
Mr. Randy Garren
(Balance & Group)

9:45 am
2 Affenpinschers 0-2-0-0
6 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 2-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-3-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Chinese Crested 0-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0
2 Pomeranians 2-0-0-0
2 Pugs 1-1-0-0
5 Yorkshire Terriers 2-2-0-1

RING 3 - 10:45 am
Mr. Donald Fitzsimmons

4 Poodles (Toy) 0-4-0-0
GROUP 5 -follows last breed 35 dogs, 4 BP

GROUP 6 - RING 3
Mr. Donald Fitzsimmons

11:00 am
3 Poodles (Min) 0-1-1-1
5 Poodles (Std) 1-4-0-0

RING 2 - 12:30 pm
Mr. Randy Garren
(Balance & Group)

1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Bulldogs 1-2-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
27 French Bulldogs 5-14-6-2
2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0

1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
3 Tibetan Terriers 1-2-0-0
GROUP 6 -follows last breed 49 dogs, 2 BP

GROUP 7 - RING 3
Mrs. Sue-Ellyn Rempel

11:15 am
2 Australian Shepherds 0-1-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-2-0
3 Collies (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 German Shepherds 0-2-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
5 Shetland Sheepdogs 1-3-0-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-4-0-0 ex
2    Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
GROUP 7 -follows last breed 26 dogs, 1 BP

BEST IN SHOW follows last Group
Mrs. Sue Ellyn-Rempel

228 dogs, 17 BP, 3 Exhibition only
 

SPECIALTY SHOW

FEDERATION OF DACHSHUND 
CLUBS OF CANADA

Sunday, May 12, 2013
Judge: Mr. Edward MacDonald

RING 4 - 12:30 pm
Total: 46 dogs

13 Dachshunds (MLH) 3-6-3-1
*includes 1 Vet Male, 1 Vet Female 
1 Brace

2 Dachshunds (MSH) 0-2-0-0
6 Dachshunds (MWH) 1-3-1-1

*includes 1 Vet Female
7 Dachshunds (SLH) 3-2-1-1

*includes 1 Vet Male
10 Dachshunds (SSH) 3-4-2-1

*includes 1 Vet Male
8 Dachshunds (SWH) 1-3-2-2
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